
ITEM......   PART	 ...                  DECRIPTION

 No.........     No.

1............11128790..........GENERAL ASSEMBLY, 60 HZ

2............11128801..........FRAME

3............11313301..........BASE

4............3701991...........MOVABLE JAW ASSEMBLY

5............50359201.........SHAFT - ECCENTRIC

6.....................................NOT USED

7............20529801.........FLYWHEEL

8............503586AA.........JAY PLATE - MOVABLE

9............503601AA.........JAW PLATE - STATIONARY

10..........50359101.........PLATE - CHEEK

11...........503589AA.........TOGGLE

12..........20517601.........SHAFT - ADJUSTING

13..........50358701.........SPRING

14..........50359401.........ROD - TENSION

15..........20511101..........COVER

16..........11131601..........FEED BOX

17..........11314801..........GUARD - DRIVE

18..........11313601..........GUARD - FLYWHEEL

19..........60660015.........THRUST WASHER

20..........11128701..........RETAINING RING - TRUARC NO 5100-225

21..........11128702..........BEARING SPHERICAL ROLLER FLANGE MOUNTED

	 SKF NO FYR 112 PAE W/BRG NO 476209-112

22..........50301303.........HAND KNOB

23..........11128703..........MOTOR - 5 HP, 1750 RPM, 184T, TEFC, CL.B

	  1.15 SF, 3 / 60 / 230 / 460

24..........11128704..........MOTOR BASE, ADJUSTABLE NO B184T

25..........11128705..........SHEAVE - 3.35 OD, 2 GROOVE, GATES 3V,

	 W / SH-QD BUSH, 1.12 BORE, STD KEY SEAT

ITEM	    PART		                  DECRIPTION

 No.	      No.

26..........11128706............. V-BELT - GATES POWER BAND NO 2/3V710

27..........11128707............. KEY - 3/8 x 3/8 x 3-1/2 LG

28..........11128708............. CLEVIS PIN - 5/8 DIA x 2-1/2 LG WITH COTTER PIN

29..........60154610............ SET SCREW HEX SOC HD 1/4-20 UNC
	 1-1/4 LG, CUP POINT

30..........60320402............ WASHER SQ BEVELED 1/2, HARDENED

31..........60300401............ WASHER FLAT 1/4 NOM PLAIN B

32..........60310601............ WASHER LOCK 3/8 NOM

33..........60310801............ WASHER LOCK 1/2 NOM

34..........60300803............ WASHER PLAIN B 1/2 NOM, WIDE

35..........60051629............ NUT HEX JAM 1”-8 UNC

36..........11128709............. SET SCREW - NYLOCK 1/2-13 UNC x 1” CUP POINT, SOC HD

37..........60050625............ NUT HEX 3/8-16 UNC

38..........60105544............ SET SCREW SQ HD 1”-8 UNC x 6 LG

39..........60250403............ BOLT HEX HD 1/4-20 UNC x 3/4” LG

40..........60250604............ BOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 UNC x 1” LG

41..........60250805............ BOLT HEX HD 1/2-13 UNC x 1-1/4” LG

42..........60500020............ NAMEPLATE - CORPORATE

43..........60050825............ NUT HEX 1/2-13 UNC

44..........60500021............ NAMEPLATE - S/N

45..........60770003............ SIGN - CAUTION

46..........11128710............. SHEAVE - 14.00 OD, 2 GROOVE, GATES 3V,
	 W/SK-QD BUSH, 1.75 BORE, STD KEY SEAT

	 THE FOLLOWING APPLIES TO 50 HZ DRIVE

47..........11128792............. GENERAL ASSEMBLY, 50 HZ

48..........11128711............. MOTOR - 5 HP, 1450 RPM, 184T, TEFC,
	 CL B, 1.15 SF, 3 / 50 / 220 / 380 / 440

49..........11128712............. SHEAVE - 4.12 OD, 2 GROOVE, GATES 3V,
	 W/SK-QD BUSH, 1.12 BORE, STD KEY SEAT


